Monarch - NSGF SERIES

NSGF-3, 3H, NSGF-5, 5H
NSGF-8 (Type A), NSGF-8H (Type B)
Repair Parts List

RIVER BEND [’

INDUSTRIES

Moorhead, MN 56560
3 218-236-1818
800-365-3070
www.riverbendind.com

a=NSGF-3, NSGF-3H
b=NSGF-5, NSGF-5H
c=NSGF-8 (Type A), NSGF-8H (Type B)

Ref# | Code# | a | b | c | Description Ref#| Code# | a | b | c | Description

1 400111 | 1 Port Adapter, 1-1/2" 17 266000( 1 | 1 Sleeve, .63 x .75 x 1.6 long
414730 1 Port Adapter, 2" 266005 1 | Sleeve, 1.131 x 1.250 x 2.1 long
414731 1 | PortAdapter, 2-1/2" 18 191141 1 Flinger

2 146940 | 1 Screw, 1/4" UNC x 5/8" SST 191142 1 Flinger
225751 1 | 1 | Bolt, 1/4"UNCx 1" SST 194140 1 | Flinger

3 190843 | 1 Flapper 19 227820 4 | 4 | 4 | Nut, 5/16" UNC Zn. PI.
191261 1 | 1 | Flapper 20 176220 4 | 4 | 4 | Spring Washer, 5/16" Zn. PI.

4 174591 | 1 Plain washer, 1/4" SST 21 226210| 2 Bolt, 3/8" UNC x 1" Zn. PI.
013150 1 | 1 | Bottom weight 226200 2 Bolt, 3/8" UNC x 1" Zn. PI.

5 400079 | 1 Top weight 22 226200| 2 Bolt, 3/8" UNC x 7/8" Zn. PI.
014740 1 | 1 | Topweight 226200 6 | 8 | Bolt, 3/8" UNC x 7/8" Zn. PI.

6 128880 1 [ 1 | Nut, 1/4"UNCSST 23 199001| 4 | 4 Seal Washer, 5/16"

7 433210 1 Casing - NLA 176220 4 | Spring Washer, 5/16" Zn. PI.
433104 1 | 1| Casing 24 225963 4 | 4 Bolt, 5/8" UNF x 3/4" SST

8 185650 | 1 | 1 [ 1 | Pipe plug, 3/4" NPT 225971 4 | Bolt, 5/8" UNF x 7/8" SST

9 246237 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Diffuser Ring 25 226040| 4 Bolt, 5/16" UNC x 21/2" Zn. PI.

10 422174 | 1 Diffuser 226050 4 Bolt, 5/16" UNC x 2 3/4" Zn. PI.
433139 1 | 1 | Diffuser 226020 4 | Bolt, 5/16" UNC x 2"

1 193922 | 1 Gasket 26 016350 4 Spacer, 1.00 high'
193927 1 | 1 | Gasket 033930 4 Spacer, 1.40 high

12 433171 | 1 Impeller 037070 4 | Spacer, .25 high
433142 1 Impeller 27 433178) 1 | 1 Baseplate
433173 1 | Impeller 433182 1 Baseplate

13 240344 | 1 | 1 Mechanical Seal, 3/4" 1.0. 414143 1 | Baseplate
240359 1 | Mechanical Seal, 1 1/4" 1.0. 28 174986| 2 | 2 | 2 | Plain Washer, 3/8" UNC x 7/8" Zn.PI.

14 433175 | 1 Adapter 29 176230 2 | 2 | 2 | Spring Washer, 3/8" Zn. PI.
433176 1 Adapter 30 226200 2 | 2 | 2 | Bolt, 3/8" UNC x 7/8" Zn. PI.
433177 1 | Adapter 31 185620 1 | 1 | 1 | Pipe Plug, 1/4" NPT

15 433181 | 1 Handle 32 226210 4 | 4 | 4 | Bolt, 3/8" UNC x 1" Zn. PI.
433179 1 Handle NSGF-8IC * 201899 1 Deflector (Part of engine)
433180 1 | Handle NSGF-8
433183 1 | Handle NSGF-8H

16 201950 | 1 Engine B&S 3 HP/#80232 (NSGF-3)
202000 | 1 Engine Honda 4 HPGX-120TX (NSGF-8H)
202001 1 Engine B&S 5 HP/130232 (NSGF-5)
201929 1 Engine B&S 8 HP/#202432 (NSGF-8IC)
201918 1 | Engine B&S 8 HP/#201432 (NSGF-8)
202002 1 Engine Honda 9 HP GX-270PX (NSGF-8H)




